73100000267

(Requestor's Name)	_
(Address)	_
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	···
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

G. MCLEOD
JUN 3 0 2011
EXAMINER



300208690763

06/16/11--01011--015 **113.75

11 JUN 29 PM 2:06

W1.23116

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Division of C					
SUBJ	ECT: H2 Ele	ctric and Controls In	C.			
			esulting Florida	Profit Cor	poration	
					, and fees are submitted to coordance with s. 607.1115, F	
Please	return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter to) :		
<u>Danie</u>	l J. Hicks jr.					
		Contact Person				
H2 E	lectric and	Controls Inc.				
1	,	Firm/Company				
2810	Vann Circle				,	
		Address				
Tallah	assee, Fl. 3					
	(City, State and Zip Code				
dshic	ks@comcas	st.net				
	•	be used for future annual r	•			
For fu	rther informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please cal	1:		
Danie	J. Hicks Jr.		_at (_850	— <i>'</i> ——	-8717	
	Name of Cor	ntact Person	Area Code	and Dayti	me Telephone Number	
Enclos	ed is a check t	for the following amou	nt:	-		
□ \$105	-	✓\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$113.75 Fili and Certified C	_	□\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
`	ET ADDRES ration Section	<u>S:</u>		LING A	ADDRESS: Section	
	on of Corporat	ions			Corporations	
	n Building Executive Cent	er Circle		Box 63:	FL 32314	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Certificate of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

H2 Electric and Controls LLC.
Enter Name of Other Business Entity
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.) first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida (Finter state, on if a non LLS entity, the name of the country)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on 02/25/11
Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated
4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation:</u>
H2 Electric and Controls Inc.
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: 06/30/11 (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in th attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.)
6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.607.1115, F.S., in effecting the

7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.

conversion.

•, . • • •		
Signed this 14 day of June	, 20_11	
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporate Individual signing affirms that the facts stated in the a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155,	is document are true. Any false informa	tion constitutes
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, selected, an Incorporator:	Officer or, if Directors or Officers have	not been
selected, an Incorporator: Printed Name: Daniel J. Hicks Jr. Title:	President	
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business stated in this document are true. Any false information s.817.155, F.S. [See below for required signature(s).] Signature:	tion constitutes a third degree felony as	
Printed Name. Daniel J, Hicks Jr.	Title: President	
Signature: Susan D: Hull		
Printed Name: Susan D. Hicks	Title: Vice Presiden+	
C:-matura.		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:Printed Name:		
Timed Name.		
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Title:	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:	
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative		
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		
Fees:		
Certificate of Conversion:	\$35.00	
Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation:	\$70.00 \$8.75 (Ontional)	
Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)	
Continue of Canadi	+ (* k)	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I	NAME H2 Electric and Co	ontrols Inc.	
ine name of the co	orporation shall be:		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:	
	12 Electric and Controls		
	2810 Vann Circle		
Ţ	[allahassee, Fl. 32312		
5.6161 B	7	•	
RTICLE III	L		
	hich the corporation is organized is:		
Engaging in a	any business which is lawful unde	er laws of the State of Florida	
		•	
RTICLE IV	CUADEC		
	SHARES	mmon stock @ par value \$0.01 cent each	
ne number of sna	res of stock is. 100,000 Shares of Col	Timon stock to par value \$0.01 cent each	
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	CTORS	
Name and T	itle:Daniel J. Hicks Jr. President	Name and Title:	
Address:	2810 Vann Circle	Address:	
	Tallahassee, Fl. 32312		
•			
Name and Ti	itle:Susan D. Hicks Vice President	Name and Title:	
Address:	2810 Vann Circle	Address:	
	Tallahassee, Fl. 32312		
1			
		Name and Title:	
Address:		Address:	
RTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptal	hla) of the registered opent is:	
Name:	Daniel J. Hicks Jr.		
Address:			
Audress.	2810 Vann Circle		
	Tallahasee, Fl. 32312		
RTICLE VII.	INCORPORATOR		
	iress of the Incorporator is:	· · · · · ·	
Name:	Daniel J. Hicks Jr		
Address:	2810 Vann Circle		
11001000	Tallahassee, Fl. 32312		
	Tallatiassee, Tt. 525 (2		
aving been name	ed as registered agent to accept service of n	process for the above stated corporation at the place desig	mated i
is certificate, I an	n familiar with and accept the appointment (as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	,
71	-11. 1		
d 1/2 -	1 Made	1-11/11	
× pm	11100-0	<u> </u>	
-	Required Signature/Registered Agen	t Date	
erskusis skin Ja	mant and affine that the force start to the	la ana fana Tana annon-dised de Pit e Pit de Contra	
SHUMU THIS AOCU	ment and affirm that the facts stated herei	in are true. I am aware that the false information submit	tted in
cument to the De	epartment of State constitutes a third degree	jeiony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
1/_	0-16.1	111.	
Many	11 Tues	6/14/11	
	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date	